To All Stakeholders,

Sub: Action taken by the Exchange against the Brightcom Group Limited ("BCG")

The Stakeholders are hereby informed that Brightcom Group Limited ("BCG") (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company') had not complied/delayed complied with various regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing regulations') and below are the details of the fine imposed by Exchanges for the said non-compliances per **SEBI** Master Circular as No. 2023 SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, (Erstwhile **SEBI** Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/12 dated January 22, 2020 SOP circular):

Company Name	Quarter	Regulation	Compliance Status#	Total Fine levied (Rs.)
Brightcom Group Limited	30-Sep-2023	33	Not complied	940000*
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Dec-2023	33	Not complied	485000*
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Dec-2023	31	Was not complied for	4000
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Mar-2023	33	the said quarter	44000
Brightcom Group Limited	30-Jun-2022	6(1)		64000
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Dec-2023	20(2)		70000
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Dec-2022	6(1)		58000
Brightcom Group Limited	30-Sep-2022	6(1)		92000
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Mar-2023	43A	Not complied	25000
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Mar-2022	23(9)	Was not complied for the said quarter.	75000
Brightcom Group Limited	31-Mar-2023	34	Not complied	326000*

^{*}The Fine shall continue to be levied till the date of Compliance.

The Stakeholders are hereby requested to take note of the above.

[#] For the continuous nature of non-compliances and non-payment of fines, the promoter holding of the Company has been freezed and in case the same continuous further actions as per the SEBI SOP circular shall be initiated.